
David Silbert 
(415) 676-2261 
dsilbert@keker.com

Geoffrey P. Eaton 
(202) 282-5000 

geaton@winston.com
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August 23, 2018 

Scott S. Harris 
Clerk of the Court 
Supreme Court of the United States 
One First Street N.E. 
Washington, D.C.  20543 

Re: Two-Way Media Ltd. v. Comcast Cable Communications, LLC, et al.
No. 18-124 

Dear Mr. Harris: 

We are writing on behalf of Respondents in the above-referenced case to request an extension of 
time of 16 days, to and including Wednesday, September 12, 2018, for the filing of a brief in 
opposition to the petition for a writ of certiorari in case number 18-124.  Absent an extension, 
the brief would be due on Monday, August 27, 2018.  This is the first extension Respondents 
have sought.  Petitioners do not oppose this request.

Very truly yours, 

KEKER, VAN NEST & PETERS LLP 

David J. Silbert 

Counsel for Respondents 
COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, 
and COMCAST INTERACTIVE MEDIA LLC 

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 

/s/ Geoffrey P. Eaton
Geoffrey P. Eaton 

Counsel for Respondents 
VERIZON SERVICES CORP. and 
VERIZON ONLINE LLC 

DJS:dxc

cc:  Counsel for Petitioners  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Dawn Curran, certify that on this 23rd day of August, 2018, a copy of the letter 
addressed to Scott S. Harris, Clerk of the Court, Supreme Court of the United States, from David 
J. Silbert of Keker, Van Nest & Peters LLP, Counsel for COMCAST CABLE 
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, COMCAST INTERACTIVE MEDIA LLC, and Geoffrey P. 
Eaton of Winston & Strawn LLP, Counsel for Respondents VERIZON SERVICES CORP. and 
VERIZON ONLINE LLC in the above-captioned case, was served by regular UNITED
STATES MAIL by placing a copy in a sealed envelope addressed as shown below.  I am 
readily familiar with the practice of Keker, Van Nest & Peters LLP for collection and processing 
of correspondence for mailing.  According to that practice, items are deposited with the United 
States Postal Service at San Francisco, California on that same day with postage thereon fully 
prepaid.  I am aware that, on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if the postal 
cancellation date or the postage meter date is more than one day after the date of deposit for 
mailing stated in this affidavit. 

Sarah E. Harrington 
GOLDSTEIN & RUSSELL, P.C. 
7475 Wisconsin Avenue 
Suite 850 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
SHARRINGTON@GOLDSTEINRUSSELL.COM

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Petitioner  
TWO-WAY MEDIA, LTD. 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Parker C. Folse III 
Brooke A.M. Taylor 
Rachel S. Black 
Jenna G. Farleigh 
SUSMAN GODFREY LLP 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3800 
Seattle, WA  98101-3000 
PFOLSE@SUSMANGODFREY.COM 
BTAYLOR@SUSMANGODFREY.COM 
RBLACK@SUSMANGODFREY.COM 
JFARLEIGH@SUSMANGODFREY.COM

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Petitioner 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Michael F. Heim 
Leslie V. Payne 
Micah J. Howe 
R. Allen Bullwinkel 
HEIM, PAYNE & CHORUSH L.L.P. 
600 Travis Street, Suite 6710 
Houston, TX  77002-2912 
MHEIM@HPCLLP.COM 
LPAYNE@HPCLLP.COM 
MHOWE@HPCLLP.COM 
ABULLWINKEL@HPCLLP.COM

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Petitioner 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
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Brian E. Farnan 
FARNAN LLP 
919 N. Market Street, 12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
BFARNAN@FARNANLAW.COM 

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Petitioner  
TWO-WAY MEDIA, LTD. 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Benjamin J. Schladweiler (#4601) 
ROSS ARONSTAM & MORITZ LLP 
100 S. West Street, Suite 400 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 576-1600 
BSCHLADWEILER@RAMLLP.COM

Attorneys for Defendants-Respondents 
VERIZON SERVICES CORP. and 
VERIZON ONLINE LLC 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Thomas M. Dunham 
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
1700 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20006-3817 
(212) 282-5000 
TDUNHAM@WINSTON.COM 

Attorneys for Defendants-Respondents 
VERIZON SERVICES CORP. and 
VERIZON ONLINE LLC 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Kurt A. Mathas 
Kathryn W. Bayer 
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
35 W. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL  60601 
KMATHAS@WINSTON.COM 
KBAYER@WINSTON.COM

Attorneys for Defendants-Respondents 
VERIZON SERVICES CORP. and 
VERIZON ONLINE LLC 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Jack B. Blumenfeld 
Paul Saindon 
MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT &TUNNELL LLP 
1201 North Market Street 
P.O. Box 1347 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
JBLUMENFELD@MNAT.COM
PSAINDON@MNAT.COM

Attorneys for Defendants-Respondents 
NBCUniversal Media, LLC and 
NBCUniversal, LLC and Defendants-
Respondents COMCAST CABLE 
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, COMCAST 
INTERACTIVE MEDIA, LLC 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Executed on August 23, 2018, at San Francisco, California.  I declare under penalty of perjury 
that the above is true and correct. 

DAWN CURRAN 


